11/08/2011

U.S. PTO 13/317845 10/31/2011

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Commissioner for Patents

Form PTO-1595	J (BB) BE ERBER BENEB HAND BAND TAKEN WENT BENEB AREA TRANS		≀ SHEET	U.S. DEPARTI	MENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01)	103636090		. Y	U.S. PATENT AND	TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the honorable Commissione	r of Patents and Trade	emarks: Please recor	d the attached origin	nal document or co	py thereof:
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):			
YAMANAKA, Satoshi		Name:	NOK Corporation	on	
NAKAGAWA, Takehiro		Street Address:	12-15, Shibadai	mon 1-chome,	
TANIDA, Masayuki		Street Address:	Minato-ku	•	
HYAKUTAKE, Hideharu		City:	Tokyo		
MATSUI, Hiroki		State/Country:	Japan	Postal Code:	105-8585
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	? 图 Yes □ No	Additional name(s) and addr	resses attached? Yes	No No	
3. Nature of Conveyance;					
Assignment		Change of Nan	ne		
Security Agreement		Other:			
Merger		Execution Date:	07182008; 0711 07152008; 0716 07112008 and 0	2008; 07162008	
4. Application Number(s) or Patent	: Number(s):	······································			
Assignment is being filed toget	ner with new applica	ation and the first e	xecution date of a	pplication is :	07112008
Application has been filed alrea	dy and the applicat	ion filing date is:	,		
A. Patent Application Number(s):	1	B. Issued Patent Nun			
	: Additional numb	ers attached? Ye	es 🗷 No		
5. Name and address of party to w concerning this matter should be	6. Total number tions and pate		1		
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 -or-			7. Total Fee (37	CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC			Enclosed - C	redit Card Paym	ent Form
400 Seventh Street, N.W.			Any deficience	ries in enclosed	faes are
Washington, D.C. 20004-2218 Tel. 202-638-6666				be charged to D	
1 el. 202	-038-0000		Account No.	-	,
Attorney Docket Number: P727	86US1				· • • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	DO NO	OT USE THIS SPACE	DE		
8. Statement and Signature:					
To the best of my knowledge an copy of the original document.	d belief, the foregoi	ng information is tr	ue and correct and	d any attached co	ppy is a true
Jonathan L. Scherer 29,85	1_ muli	tun I sh	cu	October 31,	2011
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.	0	Signature			ate
		•	$\hat{}$		

REEL: 027298 FRAME: 0696

RECORDATON FORM COVER SHEET (cont'd)

1. Name of Conveying Party(ies) (cont'd):

FURUYAMA, Hideyuki

KANZAKI, Go

TAKEDA, Shinya

SASAKI, Kei

YAMAGUCHI, Akira

PATENT REEL: 027298 FRAME: 0697

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

(1-6)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	-1	Satoshi YAMANAKA				
			Takehiro NAKAGAWA				
		-3	Masayuki TANIDA				
		-4	Hideharu HYAKUTAKE				
		-5	Hiroki MATSUI	ai			
		-6					
		•	•	0), and other good and valuable considerations paufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the overto			
-7	Insert Name of Assignee	-7	NOK CORPORATION				
-8	Insert Address of Assignee	-8	of 12-15, Shibadaimon 1-chome, M	⁄linato-ku, Tokyo 1058585 Japan			
-9	Insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State or</u>	-9	a corporation	of Japan			
Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the er territories, dependencies and possessions, in the	ntire right, title and interest for the United States, i e Invention known as				
-10	Insert <u>Identification</u> of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	-10					
		-	for which the undersigned has (have) executed America	an application for patent in the United States			
-11	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known	-11,	Said application having been executed/filed on Serial No. 12/223. (7)	August 6,2008 (and assigned			
United and he not exe the righ	ons of the International Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) to ee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorized the seculting from this application reby covenants that he has (they head any agreement in conflict he 6) Assignor hereby further assignt to sue for, and collect damages 7) The undersigned hereby gran	Protectic perform horize(s) don or an nave) full erewith. pns to As- for, any nt(s) the	on of Industrial Property or similar agreements. all affirmative acts which may be necessary to o and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and y continuing or divisional applications thereof to the right to convey the entire interest herein assigned all claims and causes of action for infringe and all acts of past and future infringement. It is a firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Seven further identification which may be necessary or deferted.	which may be necessary in connection with claims beain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents he said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interestd, and that he has (they have) not executed, and we ment of the patent rights assigned herein, including the Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. estrable in order to comply with the rules of the United			
	In witness whereof, executed by t		signed on the date(s) opposite the undersigned	name(s).			
Date _	July 18, 2008 No	ame of Ir	Satoshi YAMANAKA typed name	Saloski Tamanaka (SEAL) signature			
Date 1	July 11, 2008 No	ame of Ir	nventor Takehiro NAKAGAWA	Takehin Makagawa (SEAL)			
Date _	July 15, 2005 No	ame of Ir		signature Masayuhi Janida (SEAL)			
Date _	July 15, 2008 No	ame of Ir		signature Nideharu Hyakutahe (SEAL)			
Date _	July 15, 2008 No	ame of Ir		Hiropi Matsul (SEAL)			
Date	Na	ame of Ir	typed name	(SEAL)			
	This assignment shou signed. If not, then the execution distance and gnatures on a separate sheet.	ild prefer n by the	typed name ably be signed before a United States Consul if a inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two w Witness	signature signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically vitnesses who sign here:			
			Witness				

LAW OFFICES OF
JACOBSON HOLMAN
PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH PLLC 4/03

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

Separate Sheet For Additional Inventors

on August 10, 2008	(and assigne	d serial No.	form for the application executed (23, (67)	rilled			
		es of Additional Inventors					
	\ = / 						
	(7) <u>Go KANZ</u>	AKI					
	(8) Shinya TA	KEDA	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
•	(9) Kei SASA	KI and					
•	(10) <u>Akira YA</u> I	Akira YAMAGUCHI					
	(11)						
•	(12)						
		•	•				
In witness whereof, execu	ited by the undersign	ed on the date(s) opposite th	e undersigned name(s).				
Date July 16, 2008	Name of Inventor _		Hideyaki Furugena	(SEAL)			
Date July 16, 2008	Name of Inventor	typed name Go KANZAKI	To Kanzaki	(SEAL)			
Date December 4, 2008		typed name Shinya TAK⊞A	signature Shirrya Takeda	(SEAL)			
Date July 11, 2008		typed name Kei SASAKI	signature Kei Sasaki	(SEAL)			
Date July 15. 2008		typed name Akira YAMAGUCHI	signature Skina yamaguchis	(SEAL)			
,		typed name	signature	(OFAL)			
Date	Name of Inventor _	typed name	signature	(SEAL)			
Date	Name of Inventor _	typed name	signature	(SEAL)			
		typed name	1 Olgitation				
	preferably be signed t	before a United States Cons	ul if signed abroad, or a Notary F	Public if			
This assignment should			=				
This assignment should domestically signed. If not, then	the execution by the i	nventor(s) should be witness	sed by at least two witnesses who	o sign nere:			
This assignment should domestically signed. If not, then	the execution by the i Witness _			o sign nere:			

LAW OFFICES, OF

JACOBSON HOLMAN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY THE JENIFER BUILDING 400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH PLLC 4/03

PATENT REEL: 027298 FRAME: 0699

RECORDED: 10/31/2011